
 

 

CITY OF BURTON 

FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING 

MARCH 16, 2016 

AGENDA 

 

  

 Council Chambers Regular Meeting 3:00 PM 

4303 S. CENTER ROAD 

BURTON, MI  48519 

Burton, Michigan Generated: 3/15/2016 12:58 PM Page 1   

A. ROLL CALL 

B. STAFF PRESENT 

C. MINUTES APPROVAL 

1. Finance Committee - Regular Meeting - Mar 2, 2016 3:00 PM 

D. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION 

Now is the time set-aside for members of the audience to address the Finance Committee.  

I would ask each individual to give their name and address for the record and to limit their 

comments to five (5) minutes and to speak on the topics germane to City business. 

E. COMMITTEE DISCUSSION ON THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: 

A. Budget Amendment 213-215 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: Increase 2006-2006-991.0001 Principal Portion of lease by $44,500; 

Increase 2006-2006-995.0001 Interest Portion of Lease by $15,900; Decrease 2006-

2006-985.7094 Vehicle by $60,400. 

B. Budget Amendment 216-217 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment:  Increase 5090-5090-995.2015 SRF Loan Interest by $10,000 and 

Decrease 5090-5090-999.7094 Transfer to other funds by $10,000. 

C. Budget Amendment 218-220 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: Increase 5091-5091-995.2016 Interest on DWRF Financing Phase 2 by 

$42,000; Increase 5091-5091-995.7860 Revenue Refunding bond interest by $1,000 

and Decrease 5091-5091-957.0000 Contingency by $43,000. 

D. Budget Amendment 221-223 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: Increase 6061-6061-699.0000 Contingency by $15,300; Increase 

6061-6061-983.1000 Lease Expense - Equipment by $10,500 and increase 6061-

6061-983.0000 Lease Expense - Building by $4,800. 

E. Budget Amendment 224-227 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment:  Increase 2003-4078-757.0000 Material-Salt by $13,000 and Decrease 

2003-4078-943.0000 Equipment Rental by $13,000. 

F. Budget Amendment 226-227 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: Increase 6061-0000-650.0607 Material Sales Revenue - Traffic Signs 

by $400 and Increase 6061-6061-749.7007 Traffic Signs Expenditure by $400. 



Agenda Finance Committee March 16, 2016 

Burton, Michigan Generated: 3/15/2016 12:58 PM Page 2   

G. Budget Amendment 228-229 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment:  Increase 6036-6036-699.0000 Contingency by $36,000 and increase 

6036-6036-818.6036 Information technology lease by $36,000. 



 

 

CITY OF BURTON 

FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING 

MARCH 2, 2016 

MINUTES 

 

  

 Council Chambers Regular Meeting 3:00 PM 

4303 S. CENTER ROAD 

BURTON, MI  48519 

Burton, Michigan Generated: 3/15/2016 8:50 AM Page 1   

This meeting was opened by Chairman Vaughn Smith at 3:03 PM. 

 

A. ROLL CALL 

 

Attendee Name Title Status Arrived 

Tom Martinbianco Councilman Present  

Dennis O'Keefe Councilman Present  

Vaughn Smith Chairman Present  

B. STAFF PRESENT 

Karen Moffitt, Deputy Controller  Rik Hayman, Chief of Staff 

Teresa Karsney, Clerk 

C. MINUTES APPROVAL 

1. Finance Committee - Regular Meeting - Jan 18, 2016 6:00 PM 

 

RESULT: ACCEPTED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

2. Finance Committee - Regular Meeting - Feb 10, 2016 3:00 PM 

 

RESULT: ACCEPTED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

D. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION 

None 

E. COMMITTEE DISCUSSION ON THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: 

A. 2124 : Discussion on Ordinance # 30.03 Administrative Officers.  Motion to send this 

item to a special City Council Meeting in the future. 

 

C.1

Packet Pg. 3

M
in

u
te

s 
A

cc
ep

ta
n

ce
: 

M
in

u
te

s 
o

f 
M

ar
 2

, 2
01

6 
3:

00
 P

M
  (

M
in

u
te

s 
A

p
p

ro
va

l)



Minutes Finance Committee March 2, 2016 

Burton, Michigan Generated: 3/15/2016 8:50 AM Page 2   

Mr. Hayman stated that the administration would like the Finance Committee to table 

this item.   

 

Mr. O'Keefe stated that this item is on our list that we put together of items to look 

at after last years budget.  He feels that this is a very important matter and that this 

matter should be discussed at a special council meeting with everyone here and not 

just finance committee.  

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

B. Approve and authorize the creation of a new GL number 1001-1001-818.0001 

Master Plan within General Fund-City Council. 

 

Miss Moffitt stated this item is to add a general account number for the master plan 

for tracking   purposes.   

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

C. Approve and authorize the creation of a new GL number 1001-2009-757.0000 

Operating Supplies within General Fund-Assessor. 

 

Ms. Moffitt stated that Item C & D are to add new general ledger numbers of 

operating supplies to the Assessor office and to City Hall to be consistent in all the 

departments.   

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

SECONDER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

D. Approve and authorize the creation of a new GL number 1001-2065-757.0000 

Operating Supplies within General Fund-City Hall. 

 

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

SECONDER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

E. Budget Amendment 167-168 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: To increase 3146-0000-403.0000 Current Real Taxes by $6,000 and 

increase 3146-0000-999.4146 Transfer to Amy St Paving Capital Projects by $6,000. 

 

C.1

Packet Pg. 4

M
in

u
te

s 
A

cc
ep

ta
n

ce
: 

M
in

u
te

s 
o

f 
M

ar
 2

, 2
01

6 
3:

00
 P

M
  (

M
in

u
te

s 
A

p
p

ro
va

l)



Minutes Finance Committee March 2, 2016 

Burton, Michigan Generated: 3/15/2016 8:50 AM Page 3   

Ms. Moffitt stated this is because there were a couple extra tax payments to the Amy 

Street special assessment.  A couple of residents sold their property and paid off the 

assessment.   

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

SECONDER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

F. Budget Amendment 169-177 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment:  to increase 2002-0000-574.0665 Federal/State Construction Match  

Revenue by $79,000;  to increase 2002-0000-574.0001 Other State Revenue 

Sources by $300,000; to increase 2002-0000-649.0000 Material Sales Revenue by 

$1,500; to increase 2002-4051-802.7587 Lapeer (Belsay to Vassar) by $114,850; To 

increase 2002-4051-802.7593 Center Rd Signal Upgrade Project by $229,850;to 

increase 2002-4051-802.7562 I-69 Reconstruction/Repairs by $800; to increase 

2002-4051-802.7588 Atherton (Dort to Center) by $6,000; to increase 2002-4051-

802.7590 Center Rd (Atherton to Lippincott) by $4,000; to increase 2002-4051-

802.7592 Potter/Casto Roads by $25,000. 

 

Ms. Moffitt stated that this is the extra money we are receiving from the State.   

 

Mr. Martinbianco asked if this is the quarterly payments from the State. 

 

Mr. Hayman stated that he would go check on this matter.   

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

G. Budget Amendment 178-179 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: To decrease 1001-1001-818.0000 General Fund City Council 

Contracted Services by $45,000 and to increase 1001-1001-818.0001 Master Plan by 

$45,000. 

 

Ms. Moffitt stated this is moving the money for the master plan to the new general 

ledger number that we just set up.   

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

H. Budget Amendment 180-181 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: To increase 1001-1001-719.0000 General Fund-City Council Fringe 

Benefits by $3,300 and to decrease 1001-1001-910.0000 Insurance by $3,300. 

 

Ms. Moffitt said that an additional City Council member is now electing the insurance. 

 

Mr. Martinbianco stated that it is him and he would be abstaining from voting.   

C.1

Packet Pg. 5

M
in

u
te

s 
A

cc
ep

ta
n

ce
: 

M
in

u
te

s 
o

f 
M

ar
 2

, 2
01

6 
3:

00
 P

M
  (

M
in

u
te

s 
A

p
p

ro
va

l)



Minutes Finance Committee March 2, 2016 

Burton, Michigan Generated: 3/15/2016 8:50 AM Page 4   

RESULT: CARRIED [2 TO 0] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Vaughn Smith, Chairman 

AYES: O'Keefe, Smith 

ABSTAIN: Martinbianco 

I. Budget Amendment 182-183 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: To increase 6061-6061-983.1000 Lease Expense-Equipment by $1,000 

and to decrease 6061-6061-867.0000 Gas and Oil by $1,000. 

 

Ms. Moffitt said this is for the interest on the dump truck.  We had to estimate the 

first interest payment.   

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

J. Budget Amendment 184-186 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: To increase 1001-0000-450.0000 All Permits and License by $1,500; to 

increase 1001-0000-673.0000 Sales of Assets by $223,000 and to decrease 1001-

0000-699.0000 Contingency by $224,500. 

 

Ms. Moffitt stated that we are increasing permit and licenses by the $1,500.00 

because we have collected more than we had budgeted.  The sale of assets is for the 

subdivisions we just sold.   

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

K. Budget Amendment 187-188 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: To decrease 1001-2009-719.0000 Fringe Benefits by $150 and to 

increase 1001-2009-757.0000 Operating Supplies by $150. 

 

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

L. Budget Amendment 189-190 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: To increase 1001-2053-727.0000 Office Supplies by $150 and to 

decrease 1001-2053-984.0000 Office Equipment by $150. 

 

C.1

Packet Pg. 6

M
in

u
te

s 
A

cc
ep

ta
n

ce
: 

M
in

u
te

s 
o

f 
M

ar
 2

, 2
01

6 
3:

00
 P

M
  (

M
in

u
te

s 
A

p
p

ro
va

l)



Minutes Finance Committee March 2, 2016 

Burton, Michigan Generated: 3/15/2016 8:50 AM Page 5   

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

M. Budget Amendment 191-192 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: To decrease 1001-2065-719.0000 Fringe Benefits by $150 and to 

increase 1001-2065-757.0000 Operating Supplies by $150. 

 

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

N. Budget Amendment 193-194 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: To decrease 1001-6090-956.6090 DNR Grant by $2,500 and to 

increase 1001-6090-973.2000 Veterans Honor Race by $2,500. 

 

Finance Committee wants to know why we are taking the money from the DNR 

Grant. 

RESULT: TABLED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

SECONDER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

O. Motion to remove Budget Amendment 193-194 from table. 

 

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

SECONDER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

P. Motion to send Budget Amendment 193-194 to the full City Council for approval. 

 

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

SECONDER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

Q. Budget Amendment 195-197 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: To increase 2006-2006-727.0000 Office Supplies by $400; to increase 

2006-2006-956.0000 Miscellaneous by $300 and to decrease 2006-2006-977.7089 

New Equipment by $700. 

 

C.1

Packet Pg. 7

M
in

u
te

s 
A

cc
ep

ta
n

ce
: 

M
in

u
te

s 
o

f 
M

ar
 2

, 2
01

6 
3:

00
 P

M
  (

M
in

u
te

s 
A

p
p

ro
va

l)



Minutes Finance Committee March 2, 2016 

Burton, Michigan Generated: 3/15/2016 8:50 AM Page 6   

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

R. Budget Amendment 198-199 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: To increase 2007-2007-811.7815 OCDETF Point Blank Grant by $3,500 

and to decrease 2007-2007-811.7813 OCDETF Expenditures by $3,500. 

 

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

SECONDER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

S. Budget Amendment 200-201 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: To increase 2065-0000-678.0001 Drug Forfeiture Cleared by $4,000 

and to increase 2065-0000-955.0000 Drug Law Enforcement Related Expenditure by 

$4,000. 

 

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

T. Budget Amendment 202-204 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: To increase 5090-0000-610.0000 Tap In Fees by $2,500; to increase 

5090-0000-649.0000 Material Sales by $2,200 and to decrease 5090-0000-

699.0000 Contingency by $4,700. 

 

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

SECONDER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

U. Budget Amendment 205-212 Approve and authorize the following 2015-2016 budget 

amendment: To increase 5091-0000-539.2016 DWRF 2 Grant Revenue by $807,873; 

to increase 5091-0000-610.0000 City Tap In Fees by $6,500; to increase 5091-000-

610.0625 Front Foot Fee Revenue by $1,500; to increase 5091-0000-625.0000 

Inspection and Approval Fees by $3,500; to increase 5091-0000-631.0000 Service 

Charges by $2,500; to increase 5091-0000-649.0000 Material, Repairs and 

Maintenance by $1,500; to increase 5091-5091-968.0000 Depreciation Expense by 

$120,000; to increase 5091-5091-957.0000 Contingency by $703,373. 

 

C.1

Packet Pg. 8

M
in

u
te

s 
A

cc
ep

ta
n

ce
: 

M
in

u
te

s 
o

f 
M

ar
 2

, 2
01

6 
3:

00
 P

M
  (

M
in

u
te

s 
A

p
p

ro
va

l)



Minutes Finance Committee March 2, 2016 

Burton, Michigan Generated: 3/15/2016 8:50 AM Page 7   

RESULT: CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Dennis O'Keefe, Councilman 

SECONDER: Tom Martinbianco, Councilman 

AYES: Martinbianco, O'Keefe, Smith 

 

Meeting was adjourned at 4:30 PM. 

C.1

Packet Pg. 9

M
in

u
te

s 
A

cc
ep

ta
n

ce
: 

M
in

u
te

s 
o

f 
M

ar
 2

, 2
01

6 
3:

00
 P

M
  (

M
in

u
te

s 
A

p
p

ro
va

l)



  

Updated: 3/14/2016 5:17 PM by Ginger Burke-Miller  Page 1 

 Finance Committee Meeting: 03/16/16 03:00 PM 
 4303 S. Center Road Department: Controller's Office 
 Burton, MI  48519 Category: Budget 
  Prepared By: Ginger Burke-Miller 

 SCHEDULED Department Head: Ginger Burke-Miller 

  

 AGENDA ITEM (ID # 2227) DOC ID: 2227  

Budget Amendment 213-215 Approve and authorize the 
following 2015-2016 budget amendment: Increase 2006-2006-

991.0001 Principal Portion of lease by $44,500; Increase 
2006-2006-995.0001 Interest Portion of Lease by $15,900; 

Decrease 2006-2006-985.7094 Vehicle by $60,400. 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS: 

 2227 (PDF) 

E.A

Packet Pg. 10



E.A.a

Packet Pg. 11

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

22
7 

 (
22

27
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

21
3-

21
5)



E.A.a

Packet Pg. 12

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

22
7 

 (
22

27
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

21
3-

21
5)



E.A.a

Packet Pg. 13

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

22
7 

 (
22

27
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

21
3-

21
5)



E.A.a

Packet Pg. 14

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

22
7 

 (
22

27
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

21
3-

21
5)



  

Updated: 3/14/2016 5:18 PM by Ginger Burke-Miller  Page 1 

 Finance Committee Meeting: 03/16/16 03:00 PM 
 4303 S. Center Road Department: Controller's Office 
 Burton, MI  48519 Category: Budget 
  Prepared By: Ginger Burke-Miller 

 SCHEDULED Department Head: Ginger Burke-Miller 

  

 AGENDA ITEM (ID # 2228) DOC ID: 2228  

Budget Amendment 216-217 Approve and authorize the 
following 2015-2016 budget amendment:  Increase 5090-

5090-995.2015 SRF Loan Interest by $10,000 and Decrease 
5090-5090-999.7094 Transfer to other funds by $10,000. 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS: 

 2228 (PDF) 

E.B

Packet Pg. 15



E.B.a

Packet Pg. 16

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

22
8 

 (
22

28
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

21
6-

21
7)



E.B.a

Packet Pg. 17

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

22
8 

 (
22

28
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

21
6-

21
7)



E.B.a

Packet Pg. 18

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

22
8 

 (
22

28
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

21
6-

21
7)



E.B.a

Packet Pg. 19

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

22
8 

 (
22

28
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

21
6-

21
7)



E.B.a

Packet Pg. 20

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

22
8 

 (
22

28
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

21
6-

21
7)



  

Updated: 3/14/2016 5:18 PM by Ginger Burke-Miller  Page 1 

 Finance Committee Meeting: 03/16/16 03:00 PM 
 4303 S. Center Road Department: Controller's Office 
 Burton, MI  48519 Category: Budget 
  Prepared By: Ginger Burke-Miller 

 SCHEDULED Department Head: Ginger Burke-Miller 

  

 AGENDA ITEM (ID # 2229) DOC ID: 2229  

Budget Amendment 218-220 Approve and authorize the 
following 2015-2016 budget amendment: Increase 5091-5091-

995.2016 Interest on DWRF Financing Phase 2 by $42,000; 
Increase 5091-5091-995.7860 Revenue Refunding bond 

interest by $1,000 and Decrease 5091-5091-957.0000 
Contingency by $43,000. 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS: 

 2229 (PDF) 

E.C

Packet Pg. 21



E.C.a

Packet Pg. 22

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

22
9 

 (
22

29
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

21
8-

22
0)



E.C.a

Packet Pg. 23

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

22
9 

 (
22

29
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

21
8-

22
0)



E.C.a

Packet Pg. 24

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

22
9 

 (
22

29
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

21
8-

22
0)



E.C.a

Packet Pg. 25

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

22
9 

 (
22

29
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

21
8-

22
0)



E.C.a

Packet Pg. 26

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

22
9 

 (
22

29
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

21
8-

22
0)



  

Updated: 3/14/2016 5:18 PM by Ginger Burke-Miller  Page 1 

 Finance Committee Meeting: 03/16/16 03:00 PM 
 4303 S. Center Road Department: Controller's Office 
 Burton, MI  48519 Category: Budget 
  Prepared By: Ginger Burke-Miller 

 SCHEDULED Department Head: Ginger Burke-Miller 

  

 AGENDA ITEM (ID # 2230) DOC ID: 2230  

Budget Amendment 221-223 Approve and authorize the 
following 2015-2016 budget amendment: Increase 6061-6061-

699.0000 Contingency by $15,300; Increase 6061-6061-
983.1000 Lease Expense - Equipment by $10,500 and 

increase 6061-6061-983.0000 Lease Expense - Building by 
$4,800. 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS: 

 2230 (PDF) 

E.D

Packet Pg. 27



E.D.a

Packet Pg. 28

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

23
0 

 (
22

30
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

22
1-

22
3)



E.D.a

Packet Pg. 29

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

23
0 

 (
22

30
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

22
1-

22
3)



E.D.a

Packet Pg. 30

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

23
0 

 (
22

30
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

22
1-

22
3)



E.D.a

Packet Pg. 31

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

23
0 

 (
22

30
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

22
1-

22
3)



  

Updated: 3/14/2016 5:19 PM by Ginger Burke-Miller  Page 1 

 Finance Committee Meeting: 03/16/16 03:00 PM 
 4303 S. Center Road Department: Controller's Office 
 Burton, MI  48519 Category: Budget 
  Prepared By: Ginger Burke-Miller 

 SCHEDULED Department Head: Ginger Burke-Miller 

  

 AGENDA ITEM (ID # 2231) DOC ID: 2231  

Budget Amendment 224-227 Approve and authorize the 
following 2015-2016 budget amendment:  Increase 2003-

4078-757.0000 Material-Salt by $13,000 and Decrease 2003-
4078-943.0000 Equipment Rental by $13,000. 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS: 

 2231 (PDF) 

E.E

Packet Pg. 32



E.E.a

Packet Pg. 33

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

23
1 

 (
22

31
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

22
4-

22
7)



  

Updated: 3/14/2016 5:19 PM by Ginger Burke-Miller  Page 1 

 Finance Committee Meeting: 03/16/16 03:00 PM 
 4303 S. Center Road Department: Controller's Office 
 Burton, MI  48519 Category: Budget 
  Prepared By: Ginger Burke-Miller 

 SCHEDULED Department Head: Ginger Burke-Miller 

  

 AGENDA ITEM (ID # 2234) DOC ID: 2234  

Budget Amendment 226-227 Approve and authorize the 
following 2015-2016 budget amendment: Increase 6061-0000-
650.0607 Material Sales Revenue - Traffic Signs by $400 and 
Increase 6061-6061-749.7007 Traffic Signs Expenditure by 

$400. 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS: 

 2234 (PDF) 

E.F

Packet Pg. 34



E.F.a

Packet Pg. 35

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

23
4 

 (
22

34
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

22
6-

22
7)



  

Updated: 3/14/2016 5:19 PM by Ginger Burke-Miller  Page 1 

 Finance Committee Meeting: 03/16/16 03:00 PM 
 4303 S. Center Road Department: Controller's Office 
 Burton, MI  48519 Category: Budget 
  Prepared By: Ginger Burke-Miller 

 SCHEDULED Department Head: Ginger Burke-Miller 

  

 AGENDA ITEM (ID # 2235) DOC ID: 2235  

Budget Amendment 228-229 Approve and authorize the 
following 2015-2016 budget amendment:  Increase 6036-

6036-699.0000 Contingency by $36,000 and increase 6036-
6036-818.6036 Information technology lease by $36,000. 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS: 

 2235 (PDF) 

E.G

Packet Pg. 36



E.G.a

Packet Pg. 37

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

23
5 

 (
22

35
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

22
8-

22
9)



E.G.a

Packet Pg. 38

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

23
5 

 (
22

35
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

22
8-

22
9)



E.G.a

Packet Pg. 39

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

23
5 

 (
22

35
 :

 B
u

d
g

et
 A

m
en

d
m

en
t 

22
8-

22
9)


	Agenda Packet
	A. Roll Call
	A. Roll Call

	B. Staff Present
	C. Minutes Approval
	1. Minutes of Mar 2, 2016 3:00 PM
	Printout: Minutes of Mar 2, 2016 3:00 PM


	D. Audience Participation
	E. Committee Discussion on the following items:
	A. 2227 : Budget Amendment 213-215
	Printout: 2227 : Budget Amendment 213-215
	a. 2227

	B. 2228 : Budget Amendment 216-217
	Printout: 2228 : Budget Amendment 216-217
	a. 2228

	C. 2229 : Budget Amendment 218-220
	Printout: 2229 : Budget Amendment 218-220
	a. 2229

	D. 2230 : Budget Amendment 221-223
	Printout: 2230 : Budget Amendment 221-223
	a. 2230

	E. 2231 : Budget Amendment 224-227
	Printout: 2231 : Budget Amendment 224-227
	a. 2231

	F. 2234 : Budget Amendment 226-227
	Printout: 2234 : Budget Amendment 226-227
	a. 2234

	G. 2235 : Budget Amendment 228-229
	Printout: 2235 : Budget Amendment 228-229
	a. 2235



	Appendix
	C.1 · Minutes of Mar 2, 2016 3:00 PM
	E.A · 2227 : Budget Amendment 213-215
	E.A.a · 2227

	E.B · 2228 : Budget Amendment 216-217
	E.B.a · 2228

	E.C · 2229 : Budget Amendment 218-220
	E.C.a · 2229

	E.D · 2230 : Budget Amendment 221-223
	E.D.a · 2230

	E.E · 2231 : Budget Amendment 224-227
	E.E.a · 2231

	E.F · 2234 : Budget Amendment 226-227
	E.F.a · 2234

	E.G · 2235 : Budget Amendment 228-229
	E.G.a · 2235



